PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Artone Manufacturing, Co., Inc.	07/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Brandon
Street Address:	1332 Maxon Road
City:	Attica
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14011-9537

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D549001
Patent Number:	D557542
Patent Number:	D565881
Application Number:	11291746
Application Number:	29306152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: kmcdermott@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: **COATS & BENNETT, PLLC** Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5239-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Coats

REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0589

PATENT

Total Attachments: 1 source=brandon#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Artone Manufacturing Co., Inc. owns the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patents and United States patent applications.

U.S. Patents Owned by Artone Manufacturing Co., Inc.

U.S. Patent No. D549,001

U.S. Patent No. D557,542

U.S. Patent No. D565,881

U.S. Patent Applications Owned by Artone Manufacturing Co., Inc.

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/291,746

U.S. Patent Application No. 29/306,152

For good and valuable consideration, Artone Manufacturing Co., Inc. hereby assigns, sells and transfers all of its rights and interest in the above United States patents and United States patent applications to John Brandon of 1332 Maxon Road, Attica, NY 14011-9537. From henceforth, John Brandon owns all rights, title and interest in these United States patents and United States patent applications including the right to file reissue applications with respect to any listed patent and the right to file continuations, continuations-in-part and divisional applications with respect to the patent applications listed above.

Date:

ARTONE MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

3v:

iviicnaei Calimer

President

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 07/20/2009